The e-bidding documents as per regulations, containing detailed terms and conditions, 

specifications and requirements etc. are available for the registered bidders on EPADS at 
(https://portal.eprocure.gov.pk).  

6. All electronic Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in an acceptable form amounting 
to PKR. 15,000/- [Rupees Fifteen Thousand only] in favor of SBP BSC. The prospective 
bidders shall upload scanned copy of Bid Security on EPADS.  

Original bid security must be submitted to the procuring agency on or before the closing time 
of bid submission failing which the bid shall be rejected.